Consent to the processing of personal data by the Joint Controllers

I consent to the processing of my data by the Joint Controllers, who are entities operating within the Łukasiewicz Research Network based on the provisions of the Act of February 21, 2019, on the Łukasiewicz Research Network (a detailed list of Joint Controllers can be found in the information clause) in the scope of the following categories of personal data: name, surname, business mobile phone, business landline, position and department name, e-mail.

My consent covers the following purposes:

- 1) implementation of the Sales Support System (CRM) by the Łukasiewicz Center, Łukasiewicz Research Network Institute of Innovative Technologies EMAG, Łukasiewicz Research Network Institute for Sustainable Technologies, Łukasiewicz Research Network Poznań Institute of Technology, Łukasiewicz Research Network Tele- and Radio Research Institute; Łukasiewicz Research Network Institute of Electrical Engineering; Łukasiewicz Research Network Institute of Heavy Organic Synthesis "Blachownia";
- 2) obtaining or preparing offers for services, supplies or works
- 3) maintaining information about contractors and buyers to ensure continuity and optimization of operations;
- 4) marketing of products and services.

At the same time, I declare that:

- 1) I have been informed that I can withdraw my consent at any time; withdrawal of consent to data processing does not affect compliance with the entities' processing provisions as mentioned above. Joint controllers before withdrawing consent;
- 2) I have familiarized with the information clause regarding the processing of personal data as part of the pilot launch of the Sales Support System by entities of the Łukasiewicz Research Network, along with the main content of the arrangements.